
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 09 November 2022

P MDN 320 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKYLA BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0130

 2 WE'RE GOOD Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 6P M/1J. King 551034 0/0117

 3 FIRE FLY MILO Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R1, P 3P M/1A. Messina 552136 0/0117

 4 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R1, P

RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 5 SIRIUS THINKING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 30/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 2Y M/1S. Pulbrook 553675 0/092

 6 KING PLUTO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 6P M/1M. Lee 546734 0/078

 7 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1D. Swain 548818 0/076

 8 WILD BELLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/062

 9 MIGHTY KRISTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 2P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/056

 10 WEATHER GIRL First start M/1H. Tatian 551759 0/00

 11 MOLLY EMGRAND First start M/1L. Azzopardi 554959 0/00

 12 JERRY RASCAL First start M/1L. Azzopardi 559655 0/00

 13 EDWARD TEACH Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 11/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y M/1C. Carl 556168 0/058

 14 SISTER ONE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2022, R1, P 5P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/050

 15 OPTIMUS ADAM Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 6P M/1N. Auld 544753 0/042

 16 TILLY DEVINE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 22/10/2022, R2, P 8P M/1R. Bell 556073 0/025

 17 CLOCK WATCHER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1J. King 552046 0/094

 18 HURRIED Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/078

 19 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 5Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/070

 20 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/066

 21 JAGUNGAL KING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1B. Gale 537815 0/064

 22 SMALL STEPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/062

 23 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 5P 4P M/1J. King 554947 0/057

 24 TAP OUT ZOE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1R. Metselaar 553629 0/055

 25 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 4P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/048

 26 MISS AQUAHOLIC Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 5P 6P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/048

 27 TRICKY TOODLES Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 4P 7P M/1P. Lagogiane 549721 0/048

 28 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/044
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 29 FRAMALDA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/044

 30 URANA BLAZER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/043

 31 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y 8P M/1L. Galea 540579 0/034

 32 BEND AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 8P 8P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/029
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 11/10339
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 1 KIWI FANTASY Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2P 3/1/1C. Brewer 529989 12/6297

 2 ACTING FOOLISH Dropping in grade RIC, 12/10/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 3/1/2J. Zammit 532688 9/7153
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 1 TONKA TUX Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2B. King 540100 7/5183

 2 MAX'S IDOL Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Rudd 530397 14/8261

 3 LA MIRADOR Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. King 542904 7/5240
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 1 WET SOCKS Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3219

 2 SOUL UNLEASHED Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3P. Lagogiane 554425 2/1167

 3 CHASE ME BOY Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 5/4L. Vanderburg 550678 1/0140

 4 COAL 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550056 1/092

 5 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1228

 6 ALL THAT GLITZ Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3J. Grief 553661 2/1206

 7 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 2P 1Y 1Y 5/4A. Mathias 531171 6/0190

 8 ZIPPING PICCOLO Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2T. Simmons 545563 4/2189

 9 ALL LIT UP Last start placegetter GRA, 25/10/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4P. Heckel 554889 1/0140

 10 MY CALL GALAH Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 11 PROROGUE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0129

 12 CON THE CONMAN Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1108

 13 BROKEN PROMISES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/099

 14 ROMANTIC STYLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/11/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2G. Borg 543664 7/2246

 15 BROWSE THEM TAIL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/11/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4F. Anthes 548454 5/0222

 16 UNLEASH RINGO Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R8, Y 2Y 1P 1P 5/3J. Comito 551639 2/1195

 17 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 7P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2171

 18 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1162

 19 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4141

 20 HURRICANE CORTIS Weighted points score DAP, 04/08/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4J. Cortis 534763 1/0141

 21 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2R. Webster 539661 6/2138

 22 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0134

 23 TINY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4P. Azzopardi 553795 1/0130

 24 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 8P (BDN)P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 538153 4/3129

 25 BLACK ONYX MAE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1126

 26 GET TO WORK Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4W. Knibbs 551059 1/0124

 27 DARK SKY Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 5P 4Y 2Y 5/3J. Mason 538660 5/1114

 28 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4D. Swain 548820 1/0114

 29 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6Y 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2113

 30 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3111

 31 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3111
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 32 TIRADORA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2110

 33 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0108

 34 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5100

 35 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1S. Easey 529709 11/696

 36 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/090

 37 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/090

 38 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 8P 5Y 5Y 5/1J. Mason 536177 6/384

 39 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/181

 40 HERMOSA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4M 5/2A. Hokin 522503 4/279

 41 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/973

 42 DARCY'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4A. Hokin 522506 5/064

 43 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT Weighted points score BAT, 06/06/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3J. Garay 538700 2/160

 44 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 20/05/2022, R10, P 8P 7Y 8Y 5/3M. Lee 526156 2/150

 45 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R12, Y 7Y 8M 8Y 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/048
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 1 KING PLUTO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 6P M/1M. Lee 546734 0/078

 2 WILD BELLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/062

 3 SMALL STEPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/062
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 1 ON THE BUS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 03/11/2022, R7, P 6P 5C 6C 2/1/2R. O'Brien 535110 19/6170
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 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Dropping in grade RIC, 06/11/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 24/19231
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 1 BIG TOWN JETT Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 4/1/1A. Messina 545256 7/5197

 2 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5M 6Y 4/1/2R. Thomas 498813 12/2163

 3 MALT AND SCOTCH Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 7P 4/1/1A. Wade 528726 7/6107
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 1 COAL 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550056 1/092

 2 BROKEN PROMISES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/099

 3 MONEY RUN 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/11/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4141

 4 LAUPER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 06/11/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 5 LAGOON CLISSOLD Weighted points score GBN, 07/10/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 7P 4P 5/2R. Webster 539665 6/2159

 6 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3P. Gordon 554975 2/1153

 7 MUDLARK GODDESS Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3J. Garay 538701 2/1150

 8 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2R. Webster 539661 6/2138

 9 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0134

 10 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y 8P 6P 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1115

 11 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4D. Swain 548820 1/0114

 12 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3111

 13 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3111

 14 TIRADORA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2110

 15 HERMOSA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 4M 5/2A. Hokin 522503 4/279

 16 SMITHFIELD BOY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 6P 6Y 8P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/167

 17 DARCY'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4A. Hokin 522506 5/064
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 1 FOOL AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 5P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/0120

 2 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 6P M/1D. Swain 548818 0/076

 3 POCONO First start M/1J. King 553061 0/00

 4 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/066

 5 JAGUNGAL KING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1B. Gale 537815 0/064

 6 FRAMALDA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/044

 7 URANA BLAZER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/043
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 1 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score WPK, 05/11/2022, R2, C 5C 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Carl 542915 5/4177

 2 ON THE BUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 03/11/2022, R7, P 6P 5C 6C 4/1/1R. O'Brien 535110 19/8170
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 1 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/3159

 2 SLY DUNBAR Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/3168

 3 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score WPK, 05/11/2022, R7, C 5C 4C 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 3/0112

 4 SMITHFIELD BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 6P 6Y 8P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 9/467
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